



Quality Department

Printing date : 17/11/2017
page 1 of 2

Technical specifications

Product : SSA praliné lait

3680

Product characteristics

Ingredients : sweetener (maltitol), whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts**, cocoa mass, flavouring (natural vanilla flavouring), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

With : milk chocolate (min. 30 % cocoa solids) : sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

Nutrition declaration

	===== Per 100 g =====			===== Per serving =====		
			DV (%)			2 pieces (19g) DV (%)
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Energy	2039	kJ	24	387	kJ	4
Energy	487	kcal	24	92	kcal	4
Fats	35	g	50	6	g	9
of which saturates	17	g	87	3	g	16
Carbohydrate	51	g	19	9	g	3
of which sugars	7	g	7	1	g	1
Dietary fiber	2	g	8	0	g	1
Protein	7	g	14	1	g	2
Salt	0.1	g	3	0	g	0
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

Food conformity & microbiological standards

Allergens :

Allergens present in ingredients:

Soya, Milk, Tree nuts

By cross contact:

Eggs

GMO status :

The product is not, does not contain any and does not come from genetically modifies organism and as result does not required GMO labelling according to regulations CE n°1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Irradiation - Ionisation :

The product has not gone through any irradiation/ionisation process.



Quality Department

Printing date : 17/11/2017
page 1 of 2

Technical specifications

Product : SSA praliné fondant Nibs (cocoa bean peaces)

3690

Product characteristics

Ingredients : sweetener (maltitol), cocoa mass, **hazelnuts**, cocoa butter, pieces of roasted cocoa beans, whole **milk** powder, flavouring (natural vanilla flavouring), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

With : Dark chocolate (min. 51% cocoa solids) : cocoa mass, sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

Nutrition declaration

	===== Per 100 g =====			===== Per serving =====		
			DV (%)			2 pieces (19g) DV (%)
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Energy	1982	kJ	23	376	kJ	4
Energy	474	kcal	23	90	kcal	4
Fats	34	g	49	6	g	9
of which saturates	17	g	88	3	g	16
Carbohydrate	46	g	18	8	g	3
of which sugars	1	g	1	0	g	0
Dietary fiber	7	g	24	1	g	4
Protein	6	g	12	1	g	2
Salt	0	g	0	0	g	0
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

Food conformity & microbiological standards

Allergens :

Allergens present in ingredients:

Soya, Milk, Tree nuts

By cross contact:

Eggs

GMO status :

The product is not, does not contain any and does not come from genetically modifies organism and as result does not required GMO labelling according to regulations CE n°1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Irradiation - Ionisation :

The product has not gone through any irradiation/ionisation process.



Quality Department

Printing date : 17/11/2017
page 1 of 2

Technical specifications

Product : SSA ganache vanille (vanilla)

3692

Product characteristics

Ingredients : sweeteners (maltitol, sorbitol), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, inulin, flavourings (natural vanilla flavouring, natural flavouring), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), preservative (potassium sorbate)

With : Dark chocolate (min. 51% cocoa solids) : cocoa mass, sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

Nutrition declaration

	===== Per 100 g =====			===== Per serving =====		
			DV (%)			2 pieces (18g) DV (%)
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Energy	1693	kJ	20	304	kJ	3
Energy	405	kcal	20	72	kcal	3
Fats	27	g	39	4	g	7
of which saturates	16	g	83	3	g	15
Carbohydrate	46	g	17	8	g	3
of which sugars	3	g	3	0	g	0
Dietary fiber	7	g	24	1	g	4
Protein	5	g	11	1	g	2
Salt	0	g	1	0	g	0
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

Food conformity & microbiological standards

Allergens :

Allergens present in ingredients:

Soya, Milk

By cross contact:

Eggs, Tree nuts

GMO status :

The product is not, does not contain any and does not come from genetically modifies organism and as result does not required GMO labelling according to regulations CE n°1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Irradiation - Ionisation :

The product has not gone through any irradiation/ionisation process.



Quality Department

Printing date : 17/11/2017
page 1 of 2

Technical specifications

Product : SSA blanc praliné riz soufflé (rice crispies)

3730

Product characteristics

Ingredients : sweetener (maltitol), cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **hazelnuts**, puffed rice (rice flour), cocoa mass, flavouring (natural vanilla flavouring), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

With : white chocolate : sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, whole powdered **milk**, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

Nutrition declaration

	===== Per 100 g =====			===== Per serving =====		
			DV (%)			2 pieces (18g) DV (%)
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Energy	2051	kJ	24	369	kJ	4
Energy	490	kcal	24	88	kcal	4
Fats	34	g	49	6	g	8
of which saturates	17	g	88	3	g	15
Carbohydrate	54	g	20	9	g	3
of which sugars	7	g	8	1	g	1
Dietary fiber	1	g	3	0	g	0
Protein	6	g	13	1	g	2
Salt	0.1	g	3	0	g	0
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

Food conformity & microbiological standards

Allergens :

Allergens present in ingredients:

Soya, Milk, Tree nuts

By cross contact:

Gluten, Eggs

GMO status :

The product is not, does not contain any and does not come from genetically modified organism and as result does not require GMO labelling according to regulations CE n°1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Irradiation - Ionisation :

The product has not gone through any irradiation/ionisation process.



Quality Department

Printing date : 17/11/2017
page 1 of 2

Technical specifications

Product : SSA blanc manon crème au beurre (buttercream)

3732

Product characteristics

Ingredients : sweeteners (maltitol, sorbitol), cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **butter**, **hazelnuts**, cocoa mass, coffee, flavouring (natural vanilla flavouring), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), preservative (potassium sorbate)

With : white chocolate : sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, whole powdered milk, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

Nutrition declaration

	===== Per 100 g =====			===== Per serving =====		
			DV (%)			2 pieces (18g) DV (%)
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Energy	1858	kJ	22	334	kJ	3
Energy	444	kcal	22	80	kcal	4
Fats	31	g	45	5	g	8
of which saturates	18	g	90	3	g	16
Carbohydrate	51	g	19	9	g	3
of which sugars	6	g	7	1	g	1
Dietary fiber	0	g	1	0	g	0
Protein	5	g	10	0	g	1
Salt	0.1	g	3	0	g	0
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

Food conformity & microbiological standards

Allergens :

Allergens present in ingredients:

Soya, Milk, Tree nuts

By cross contact:

Eggs

GMO status :

The product is not, does not contain any and does not come from genetically modifies organism and as result does not required GMO labelling according to regulations CE n°1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Irradiation - Ionisation :

The product has not gone through any irradiation/ionisation process.